RESOLUTION NO. 2023-20

A RESOLUTION APPROVING ENTERING INTO A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH BIRD RIDES, INC.

WHEREAS, Bird Rides, Inc. provides rental electric scooters in municipal settings; and

WHEREAS, The City of Mills and Bird have had discussions providing for the licensure of Bird scooters within the City of Mills' and

WHEREAS, A draft Memorandum of Understanding has been in discussion with the City of Mills;

NOW, THEREFORE, The Governing Body of the City of Mills, Wyoming, hereby authorizes the City Attorney, in consultation with the Mayor of the City of Mills, to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding with Bird Rides, Inc., provided that the Memorandum require Bird Rides, Inc. to comport to the provisions of the City of Mills Ordoinance regarding electric scooters.

Resolved this day of,	2023
	CITY OF Mills
	By:Leah Juarez, Mayor
Cherie Butcher, Councilman	Sara McCarthy, Councilman
Bradley Neumiller, Councilman	Tim Sutherland, Councilman
ATTEST:	
City Clerk, Christine Trumbull	